

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RE()	Attorney Docket No.: FUJL 22.280	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1031	68544 :uments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		
Saied ABEDI	Name: FUJITSU LIMITED	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) January 11, 2006	Street Address: 1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 211-8588	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 211-0000	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached?	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
15th Floor, IP Department	8. Payment Information	
City: New York	1	
State: New York Zip: 10022-2585	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212-940-8800	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1290</u>	
Fax Number: <u>212-940-8986/8987</u>	Authorized User Name Katten Muchin Rosenman	
Email Address:	Additionized Oser Marrie	
9. Signature:	January 2 ⁴ 2006	
Signature	Date	
Dexter Chang Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATRAN1 00000050 501290 10563/07

01/27/2006 ATRAM1

06 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017514 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

	Docket NoF	<u>:UJL 22.280</u>
	1' 4 ACCICINOD I I A CITA A CI	
WHEREAS, the belo	ow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in	:
DETERMINIS A M	<u>IEDULING UPLINK TRANSMISSION FROM USER EQUIPMENTS BY A BASE :</u> MEASURE OF A QUALITY OF SERVICE, AND CORRESPONDING BASE STAT	SIAHUN TON LICED
ECHIPMENT AND C	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	ION, USER
for which	COMMUNICATION STSTEM	
(check one)	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
(encon one)	() an approach to some mode consumering necessary,	
	[] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on	
	and given Application Serial No	
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED	
having a place of busing	iness at1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	ng the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said app	olication.
valuable consideration, and set over, and by the legal representatives are States application and all without limitation, all a in any country or country claim for the same the States, the International domestic laws of the country protection, incompression and set over the set of the country protection, incompression and set over, and by the legal representatives are stated as a set of the	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and of in, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned hese presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for intries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and a priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agree country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs attend in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renew	ed, transferred in its successors the said United which may be on, including, said invention the right to the United eement or the industrial is which may be
Official of any country forms of industrial prop	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Stry or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other exoperty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNE esentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and	vidence or
ASSIGNOR co	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned t execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and	1, and has not
representatives and ass papers, execute all divi everything possible to a	further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, visional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and general and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain a said invention in all countries.	sign all lawful erally do
Full name of first inver	entorSaied ABEDI	
Inventor's Signature	S. 1 Ab 1: Date 11.01. 2006	
Residence Berksh		
Post Office Address	9 The Pinnacle, Kings Road, Reading, Berkshire RG4 4LS United Kingdo	<u>m</u>
Full name of the state of the s		
Inventor's Signature	nventor	
Residence	Date Citizenship	
Post Office Address	Citizensnip	

83564578_30

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017514 FRAME: 0723